12 \ 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | 1

GENERAL NOTES
PDF Eraser Free 1. SHHOOSHVAND CO. ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CMIL STRUCTURE DESIGN.

2. CONCRETE SHOULD BE CAST SMOOTH AND LEVEL ADJACEMENT TO THE
FOUNDATION BOLTS TO FACILITATE THE PLACEMENT OF SUITABLY SIZED
STEEL PACKERS ON EITHER SIDE OF EACH BOLT

3. THE FAN ROTATIONAL FREQUENCY AND FOUNDATION NATURAL FREQUENCY
SHOULD NOT COINCIDE. THEREFORE THE NATURAL FREQUENCY OF THE
FOUNDATION WHEN FULLY LOADED WITH ALL COMPONENTS SHOULD BE
OUTSIDE THE RANGE 27 Hz TO 31 Hz AND 54 Hz T0 62 Hz.

4. INLET AND OUTLET TERMINAL FLANGES ARE NOT DESIGNED TO CARRY

2600 ‘

BH®
133 98 400 356 300 300 200 04

I 140 EXTERNAL LOADING.
!AOO 200 / 540 — A
et | P -
| — — STATIC & DYNAMIC LOADS
| I L | — 1 S
; \\\\\\\ TOTOAL STATIC LOAD  : 15 KN
I X
\ i \\\\\ TOTAL DYNAMIC LOAD : 3 KN
N
‘ g \\\
| 5 \\\
_ % B A | 0 | N - N
| | N
G S \\\
| \
| . / N\
H / \\
_ V4 \\ £00 18.04 20 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 DIN 128 -12 B
— - \
7i S | E“ D \\\ 925460 18.03| 20 | HEX NUT DIN 934 DIN 934-M12
/ \ 18.02| 20| HEX BOLT DIN 933 DIN 931-M12455
P [ B
\ A 1801 1 | OUTLET EXPANSION JOINT RFJ—050,/040 %
\‘l q) ‘ ¢\ 17.04{ 16 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 DIN 128 -12 B
33 S - , | | L00] \awers 17.03| 16| HEX NUT  DIN 934 DIN 934-M12
7T 2 | 4 | b 17.02] 16 | Hex aotT o 933 N 931-N12:85
\{\ XX = o 7 E 18 1Y 17.01] 1 [ INLET EXPANSION JOINT CFI-050/020 2
\ N ~ / § d) ‘ d) 16.09/ 10 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 148
\\\ /// | | | 16.08| 10 | HEX NUT-DIN 934 M14
B ; | |
4 - % / & & 16.07] 10 | ExPANSION BOLT 144150
\ )/ BVEYE | i | 16.06( 10 | TAPER WASHER DIN 434
2 = N / \\\\ Y SAZAL &fl—o—o-re —0 106 16.05| 10 | BASE PLATE ST37 | 16
o Z
N N\ 16.04| 10 | SPRING WASHER-DIN 128 14B
N 4 16.03] 10 | NUT ~DIN 934 M14
/ AN e === S A= : -
//// \§§§=:::$¢4¢/ \\\\ w/ OUTLET FLANGE 16.02| 10 | COUNTERSINK HEAD BOLT-DIN 963 M14x30
/ M\ .@ 16.01] 10 | ANTI-VIBRATION PAD 60x100
- ) i‘f W‘i @ | 1504/ 16| SPRING WASHER DIN 128 -12 B
j 4 L J @ Pl 15.03] 16] NUT DIN 934-M12
8 g | J_ﬁ_L J_ﬁ;_L Lalll a 2 | 1502 16| SCREW DIN 931-M12x55
| I | | ] | 2 1501 1 | DAMPER CLD-500/300 40.3
% % / 2 Z. * 14 1] spaceR 02
% Z 13.04{ 4 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 - 88
135 560 x 560 560 135 13.03 4 | SCREW DIN 933 - M8x25
110 530x2=1060 110 { A
i 1300 1| SEALNG CAP 0.3
AA 1301 1 | SEALING WASHER
_ _ 1203 4 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 - 168
12.00] 4 | NUT DN 934-M16
1201 4 | SCREW DIN 931-M16x70- 8.
740 | 1295 11.05] 1 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 — 168
| 11.04{ 1 | SCREW DIN 933-M16x80 — 8.8
i ? j o3 1] o 04
B | 5]
‘ 11.02{ 1 | PULLEY OF MOTOR SPB-315¢63 4
™ e s 11.01] 1| ELECTRIC MOTOR 30 Kw / 1465 pm | 200
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, \
"7 j | NN —
i ’ . | \ TVE B T DETAIL "A 10.04] 4 | NUT DIN934 - M12
i oo i - R UNOYANIAN — 10.03| 4 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 - 128
i i | o 10.02( 4 | SCREW DIN 933 — M12x35
| | | ) 10.01 1 | BELT GUARD 173
N A A T | @/ e = / © \ / © \ 09.03| 4 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 - 88
o NN | el E i | o 3 09.02] 4 | SCREW DIN 933 - N8x20
| | ) - 09.01) 1 | SHAFT GUARD 39
| Mi4 EXPANSION BOLT | : % 08.03] 4 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 - 208
| | d = 08.02) 4 | NUT DIN 93420
R | — e ————————— g ——— — 08 08.01) 4 | SCREW DIN 931-M20x100- 8.8
| | i % 07 | 1| MOTOR CHASSIS 37
; | g Q% 06 | 1| BASE FRAME 120 120
| | ) ML 3 CASING ASSEMBLEY INCLUDING
| | o — ol 4 | 1 - | & 05 |1 ST37 | 352
| | e ‘ = ‘ = 5 ﬁ o = INSPECTION DOOR
i i @ | , | | 1 E AT I 0406 1 | SPRING WASHER DIN 128 — 168
| | @«é | é@ | ! ; —|L ’ 7 | 0408 1 | KEY 03
| i — Ll i Q% /é/ g 04.04/ 1 | SCREW DIN 933-M16x45- 8.8
i wy  [e ° | ) o il
| | % ) | R (% / 2 / ‘ 0403 1| CAP ST 37 | 0.4
| | ] | : / / 7 0002 3 | v-geLT SPB-2940
‘ ‘ ‘ T % B
‘ ‘ \/ i | _ : | CoeeTon oL 0401 1 | PULLEY OF FAN SPB-250x63 33
| ® e I | n , for FOUNDATION 03.04{ 2 | LOCATING RING 140¢12.5 0.2
@ ?ﬁ | i [ | 03.03 1 | PLUMMER BLOCK HOUSING SNL 513 5.75
| — ADAPTER SLEEVE WITH NUT
| | - i : v : ) i 1 ] 03.02] 1 H313 0.4
S ‘ s - ‘ 1 AND LOCKING DEVICE
| i / | 1l 03.01) 1 | LOCATING BEARING 20213EK/C3 145
- TSy &y i / — %7 7 N 02.03) 1| PLUMMER BLOCK HOUSING SNL 513 5.75
| | / | ADAPTER SLEEVE WITH NUT
| 02.02] 1 H313 0.4
| | / AND LOCKING DEVICE
| | ég& 02.01[ 1 | NON-LOCATING BEARING 20213EK/C3 145
o | %%% %’% ROTOR ASSEMBLY
4 W INCLUDING SHAFT , IMPELLER & HUB e
for mounting on concrete foundation  only TEW (o] DESCRPTION PEARE. No. | WERL ¥
. TOT.WEIGHT
[N PROJECT: Sarouj—e—Boushehr Cement Plant |
1010.7
S0 128
TITLE:
ORDERED Bt: e BAG FILTER FAN(FN 200.14)
RG-060J-01
GENERAL LAYOUT & ARRANGMENT
STGNATURE_|_DATE [ SCALE CUSTOMER DRAWING NO.__Jfey,
DESION_ | WEMARIAN | 95,03 | 170 N0,
DRAWN | MENARIAN | 95.03 | 1
s e GG SR0USH 19505 [PIGE DRATING NO.
REV. DESIGN. | DRAUN APPROVE | MOLAET | 95.03
N | DESCRPTION | "Gire™ | DA | OATE VCP4-090/163-100

12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 | \




